

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 4551/2025

Prakash Thori Son Of Shri Bhanwar Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rajveer Singh

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rishi Raj Singh Rathore, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

05/08/2025

Petitioner is aggrieved by non release of his vehicle on Supurdgi.

Learned Public Prosecutor seeks time to file reply/response.

List the matter on 27.08.2025.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J