

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 4551/2025

Prakash Thori Son Of Shri Bhanwar Lal, Aged About 27 Years,
Resident Of Raneri, Police Station Baap, District Jodhpur Rural
(Raj.). At Present Junior Officer 841 Rac 13 Battalion Jail
Security C-Company, Jodhpur

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan, Through Public Prosecutor

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Kapil Nagayach for Mr. Rajveer Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manvendra Singh Shekhawat, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

26/05/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the present petition with liberty to file a fresh petition if need so arises.

Permission, as sought for, is granted.

The Criminal Miscellaneous Petition is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn with liberty aforesaid.

Pending application(s), if any, stand(s) disposed of.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J